CH \$340.00 262553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Protein, Inc.		10/01/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premium Nutrition Corporation	
Street Address:	5905 Christie Avenue	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625534	JOINT JUICE
Registration Number:	3649203	JOINT JUICE FITNESS
Registration Number:	3583391	JOINT JUICE FITNESS
Registration Number:	3764569	
Registration Number:	3634623	
Registration Number:	3992015	JOINT JUICE
Registration Number:	4029974	KEEP YOUR JOINTS HAPPY AND HEALTHY
Registration Number:	3997083	EASY SHOT
Registration Number:	4480222	JOINT JUICE
Serial Number:	85959177	VITAL SQUEEZE
Serial Number:	76125094	JOINT JUICE
Serial Number:	85711689	COMPLETE ENERGY
Serial Number:	85721976	SPOONERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

140020000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0553 **Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53807-129558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Himich
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0554 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PREMIER PROTEIN, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PREMIER NUTRITION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "PREMIER NUTRITION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2014, AT 11:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5186452 8100M

141199075

AUTHENT\CATION: 1714039

DATE: 09-19-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:34 AM 09/19/2014
FILED 11:19 AM 09/19/2014
SRV 141199075 - 5186452 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PREMIER PROTEIN, INC. **INTO** PREMIER NUTRITION CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Premier Nutrition Corporation, a Delaware corporation and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Premier Protein, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Premier Nutrition Corporation a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1.000 shares of common stock, \$.001 par value per share.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on October 1, 2014.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2503 South Hanley Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63144, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of September, 2014.

By:

PREMIER NUTRITION CORPORATION

Diedre J. Gray Name:

Title: Secretary

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0556**

RECORDED: 01/13/2015